506775007 07/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6821825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO DE NISCO	12/30/2019
ALESSANDRO DI GIROLAMO	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKNO IDEA S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA ATERNO, 7
City:	PESCARA (PE)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	65128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17380285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)723-0140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 917-0000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0264.0015-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALY HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/NATALY HERNANDEZ/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056914 FRAME: 0606

506775007

Attorney Docket No.: 9264.0015-US

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DEVICES AND PROCESSES FOR DETECTING SURFACE DEFECTS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

XI i	being executed concurrently herewith	
Π	as first executed on	
	as filed on as Application Number	
	aims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed ,	

TEKNO IDEA S.r.i. ("TEKNO IDEA"), an Italian company, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to TEKNO IDEA the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to TEKNO IDEA;
- (2) agree that TEKNO IDEA may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by TEKNO IDEA; and
- (4) authorize TEKNO IDEA to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

PATENT REEL: 056914 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 07/20/2021